## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2023-7-2

## APPROVAL TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTE A GRANT CONTRACT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO MARGERUM ROAD

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that Committee of the Township of Chesterfield formally approves the grant application for the above stated projects.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as MA-2024-Improvements to Margerum Road 00296 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the Township of Chesterfield.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of the Township of Chesterfield and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement. Certified as a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Committee

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on July 11, 2023 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

My signature and the Clerk's seal serve to acknowledge the above resolution and constitute acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approve the execution of the grant agreement as authorized by the resolution above.

ATTEST and AFFIX SEAL

Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk

Denise Koetas-Dale, Mayor